
CHANGE ORDER(s) 

AND/OR 

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 004 
DATED APRIL 21, 2020 

FILED WITH CONTRACT #35227 

(W.M KLORMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION) 



Dale: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

City of Long Beach 
Working Together to Serve 

June 25, 2020 

Alvin Papa, City Engineer 

Marilyn Surakus, Project Management Officer 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO 

Memorandum 

PROJECT: Contract No. 35227, Munis No. 3003150007, Public 
Safety Garage Project 

CONTRACTOR: 

CCO#: 

ORIGINATED FROM: 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

REASON: 

@o4 
COST (CCO #~: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: 

ORIGINAL APPROVED 
CONTINGENCY 
(10%): 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT+ 
CONTINGENCY (NOT TO 
EXCEED): 

Klarman Construction 

004 

Project Management 

City Bond 

See Attached 

$ 5,228.30 

$ 9,279,400.00 

$ 927,940.00 

$ 10,207,340.00 

TOTAL OF ALL CCOs TO DATE $ 624,514,i'l'" 
(INCLUDING THIS CCO): !?,"' 

TOTAL PERCENT(%) OF 67.30% ·' 
CONTINGENCY USED TO DATE: 

CONTINGENCY REMAINING TO $ 303,425.p!J 
DATE: 2C> 



Klorman Construction 
23047 Ventura Blvd. 
Woodland HIiis, CA 91364. 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
CITY OF LONG BEACI-I 

LONG BEACH, CA 90802 

PROJECT: PUBLIC SAFETY PARKING GARAGE 

CONTRACT: CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 

PART 1 REASON FOR CHANGE 

This Change Order is required to cover the following: 

Date: 4/21/2020 

CONTRACT NO.: 35227 
PROJECT NO.: 3003150007 

1.1. The demolition and removal of the concrete over and around the existing utility lines from 
the back of side walk on Chestnut Ave to the underground pedestrian tunnel, located on 
site. 

PART 2 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE 

2.1. The scope of work includes the demolition, removal and disposal of the concrete 
encasement of the now redundant utility lines that extend from the back of sidewalk on 
Chestnut Ave., to the underground pedestrian tunnel, located on the site. 

PART 3 CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT 

A. BID ITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS 
None 

B. EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE 

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work established in the spec~icatlons, you 
are authorized to do the following. 

3.1. This payment includes costs for all labor, supervision, materials, tools, equipment and 
incidentals required to complete the following scope of work in place: 

3.1.1. The demolition, removal off site and disposal, (In compliance with City recycling 
policy), of the concrete encasement of the now redundant utility lines that extend 
from the back of sidewalk on Chestnut Ave., to the underground pedestrian 
tunnel, located on the site. 



New Civic Center PD Parking Structure, Project# 3003150007 
Change Order Authorization No. 4 
Klarman Construction 

The payment for the above shall not exceed $5,228.30 

- Net Bid Item Quantity Adjustment 
- Net Extra Work / Agreed Price 
- Net to Contract Cost 

= $ 0,00 
= $5,228.30 
= $5,228.30 

[Balance of page Intentionally left blank] 

2 



l New Civlc Center PD Pll!riliilllJJ Sllnui:I\JJ11111, 1'11mj)rotl#~i­
Change Order Auttmrm.lilw1 lilo. 4 
l<lorman construotlon 

PART 4 CHANGE: IN CONTRA.CT TIME 

TI me for oompllllioo ilt' alhwmtumrmrllle ~,'Milt be $llilmided :mm M 'lllllllfflwig Days beyond 
the Bureau Manager's Signature. 

By algnlng this ollange order, the Contractor acknowledge& lhat It Is famlllar with California Clvll 
Code Setitl6n 1542, which reads: "Ageneral release does not extend to claims which the oredltor 
does not know llll' llll~to e1Tmltilm ftrils fawr atllneflllll!.R!ll!l'!\lilllaltlu-line~. Wlhllt:l1 Hf IOOIOM1 
by llim must hav.i materially affecied his Slllllement \'illll the debtor," and Conlractor hereby 
releases the City from any unknown o!alms and waives Its rights under Sectron 1642. 

The Prices set forth herein aJ:,ove shall be considered f'ull ¢ompenaatlon for all obligations of Iha 
Contractor assaciate.d with this change order, and the City will not be llablll for any claim or the 
Contractor for delays or l!IXlra ~salloo !mll1llllmg from p!!,!1'1.li!m011Ce of Iha requlremenls of 
this change qn:ter. 

Recommended By: 

1) 1~l 1~ll 
Project Manager 

Construction Manager 

4-22-2020 

(Dale) 

04/22/20 
(Data) 

Approved By: 

(Dale) 

3 


